REFORT OF PROCEEDINGS BY INVESTHGATING OFFICER/BO. .2 OF OFFIiCERS
For usz of this form, sae AR 15-6; the propanent ageney Is 01JJAG.

IF MORE SPACE IS REQUIRED IN FILLING OUT ANY PORTION OF THIS FORM, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS
SECTION ! - APPOINTMENT

Appointed by C_I-omma;nder, 3xd Bﬁgade, 1st Armor Division, Camp {Taji, Irag ?—;A-é

(Appointing authoriry)

on 22 August 2005

(ditach inclosure 1. Letter of appointment or sumumary of oral appeinimentidata.) (See para 3-15, AR 15-6.)
{Date) ' .

SECTION Hl - SESSIONS

The (invesrigarion) fhass) commenced st Camp Taji at 1800
’ (Place} - (Time}
on 22 August 2005 fl f a formal board met for more than one session, check here [, Indicard in ar inclosure the time each session began and

ended, the place, pers%m present and absens, and explanation of absences, {f any.) The following persons (meinbers, respondents, came!j were
present: {Afier each name, indicate capacity, e.g., President, Recorder, Member, Legal Advisar,)

The followiog persons ' (members, ré:pondem.r, counsel) wers absent: (Incfude brief explanation of each absenge, ) {See paras 5-2 and 5-8d, AR 15-5.)

The (investigating officer) thound) finished galfiering/heating evidence at 1800 on 24 September 2005
_ . . : {Time) {Date)
and completed findings and recommendations at 1800 on 25 Septerber 2005
. ' : (Time) {Date)

SECTION Ill - CHECKLIST FOR PROGEEDINGS

A. COMPLETE IN ALL CASES

1 | Inclosures (para 3-IS, AR 15-6}

Are the following inclosed and nuntbered tonsecutively with Roman numerals: {Aitached in order listed)
4. ‘The letter of appaintment or a summary of oral appointment data? >
4. Copy of notice ta respondent, if any? {See item 9, below)

. Other correspondence with respondent or counsel, if any?

. All other wiitien communications (o or from the appointing sutharity?
- Privacy Aot Sialements (Certificate, if statement provided orally)?
Explanation by the investigating officer or board of any unusual delays, difficulties, irregularities, or othes| problems
encountered {e.g., absence of marerial witnesses)?

& Information as to sessions of a formal board not cluder on page 1 of s report?
k. Any other significant papers {other than evidznce) relating to admipistrative aspects of the investigation dr board?

FOOINQTES: ) Explain gl negative anvwers on an azgched sheet,
2 Ust r.:l" eﬁe N7A column constitutes a positive represereczion tht the circumseances described in the question df! Ao ocour In dhis invesidgarion

DA FORM 1574 MAR 83 ' . EDITION OF NOV 77 IS OBSOLETE. J Page 1 of d pages USAPA V120
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Exhibits (parz 3-16, AR 15-6)

NO¥|NAY

a. Ate all items offered (whether or not receiv;zd) or cansideted as evidence individually nnmbered or fettebed as
exhibits and attsched eo this report?

b. Is an index of all exhibits offered (o or considersd by Investigating officer or board attached before the firgt exhibit?

¢. Has x'%fb w;ﬁmony!statement of each witness been recarded verbatim or been reduced 16 Written form and Briached i
an exhibit

d. Are copies, descriptions, or depiclions (7 subsiurted Jor real or documentary evidence) properly authenticated and is
the Jocatlon of the origina) evidence indicawd? :

€. Ar descriptions or diagrams included of locations visited by the Investigating officer or board (para 3-64, AR 15-67

J. Is each written stipulation attached as an exhibit and is eack oral stipulation either reduced to writing and jmade an
exhibit or recorded in 2 verbatim record? : : rl!

XXX X X 15

& If official notice of any matter was taken over the objection of a respondent or counsel, & a statement of fhe mater
of which official notice was taken attached as an exhibit (para 3-J64, AR 15-6)7 :

-| Was B quarum present when the board voted on findings and recommendstions (pares 41 and 5-25, AR 15-4)7

. COMPLETE ONLY FOR FORMAL BOARD PROCEEDINGS (Chapter 3, AR 13-6)

At the initial session, did the recorder read, or determine that all participants hed read, the letter of appolnurent (para 5-3b, AR 15-6)7

| Was a quorum present at every session of the board {para 5-2b, AR 15-6)7

Was each absence of any member properly excused (para 5-2a, AR 15-6}7

oo| o7| | | ol w

Were members, witnesses, reporter, 2nd interpreter swoin, if required (para 37, AR I5-6)7

If any members who voted on findings or recommendadons were not present when the board recelved some ¢ vidence,
does the inclosure describe hew they fariliarized themselves with that evidence (para 5-24, AR 15-6)?7

C. COMPLETE CNLY IF RESPONDENT WAS DESIGNATED (Section I, Chaprer 3, AR I5-6)

Notice to respondents (para 5-5, AR 15-6):

a. Is the method and date of delivery to the respandent indicated on each Ietter of notification?

&. Was the date of delivery at least five working days prior to the first session of the board?

¢. Does each letter of notification ndicate —

() the datg, hour, and place of the first session of the board concerning that respondent?

(2)  the matter io bo investigated, including specific allegacions against the respondent, if any?

(3)  the respondent's rights with repard to counse]?

{#)  the name nnd address of each witness expected 1o be called by (he recarder?

-A5)" tbe respondent's righte o be present, present evidsnce, and call Witdesses?

d. Was the respondent provided a copy of all uncldssified docurnents in the case fila?

e. If thgre: were relevant classified materials, were the respondent and his counsel given access and an opporfumity to examine thep?

10

If any respondent was designated afier the proceedings began {or otherwise was absent during part of the prdceedings):

o, Was be properly notified (pera 5-5, AR i5-6)7 :

i & Was record of proceedings and evidenee received In bis absence made available for examination by him ahd s counsel {para S-ic, AR I5-6)?

u

Countel (para 5-6, AR 15-6) . '

a. Was each respondent represented by counsel?

Nagte and business address of counsel:

([f counsel is a lawyer, check here L] )

4. 'Was respondent's counsel present at all open sessions of the board relating to that respondent?

¢. Yf military counsel was requested but not made available, 3s a copy (or, if oral, a summary) of the request aod the
aciion taken on it included in the report (para 5-65, AR 1567 . : '

12

If the respondent challenged tw legal advisor or any voting member for lack of impartiality (pare 5-7, AR 1§-6):

. Was the challenge properly denied and by the appropriate officer?

b. Did each member successfully challenged cease (o participate in the procecdings?

13

Was the respondent given an apporounity to {pora 5-8, AR I5-6);

4. Be present with his counsel at all open sessions of the board which deal wilh any maiter which concerns that respondent?

b. Examire and obicct to the introduction of real and documentary evidence, including written starsments?

¢. Objeet to the testimony of witnesses and cross-examine witnesses other than hls own?

-} d. Call witnesses and otherwise introduce evidence?

e. Testify as a witsess?

Ji Make or have his counsel make a final statement or argument (para 5-9, AR 15-6)7

14

If requested, did the recorder assist the respondent i obtaining evidence in possession of the Government and in
arranginig for the presence of witoesses (para 5-8b, AR 15-6)7

i5

Are all of the respondent®s requests and objections whick were denfed indicated in the report of proceedings dr in s

inclosure or exhibit to it {parg 5-1I, AR 15-6)?

FOOTNOTES:  \ Explain all negative answers an an axached sheet.

b Us;gg ‘fdhf /A column constltutes ¢ positive represencarion tha the clrcumstances described In th question dld noc oveur in this Investigation
or »

Page 2 of 4 pages, DA Form 1574, Mar 83 .
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SECTION IV - FINDINGS (para 3-10, AR 15-6)

The (investigating officer) fpand, }mvmg carefxﬂly eonsidered the evidence, finds:
SEE ATI‘ACHED MEMORANDUM

- SECTION V - RECOMMENDATIONS (para 3-11, AR 19

-6}

In view of the above findings, the § nveszzga.ting officer} (boand} recommends:
SEE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM

Page 3 of 4 pages, DA Form 1574, Mar 83

WSAPA V1.20




SECTION V1 - AUTHENTICATION (para 3-17, AR 15

)

THIS REPORT OF PROCEEDINGS 1S COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. (If arey voting member or
below, indicate the reason in the space where his signature should appear.}

the recorder fails to sign kere or in Secrion VII

{Recorder) {hyvestigating Officer) fRroribes)
(dember) {Member)
{(Member) (Member)
SECTION VIl - MINORITY REPORT {para 3-13, AR I85)
To the extent indicated in Inclosure » the undersigned do(es) not concur in the findings fnd recornmendations of the board.

{In the inclosure, identify by number each finding and/or recommendation in which the dissenting member(s) dofes) not concur. State the
reqsons for disagreement. Addz‘!ianal/mbsﬁm{e Jindings andfor recommendations may be included in the inclosnre.) '

Member)

{Member)

. .SECTION Viil - ACTION BY APPOINTING AUTHORITY {para

D-3, AR 15-6).

- fThe findings and recommendations of the (investigaring officer) (seewd) are (approved) (disapproved
s{f the appointing authority returns the proceedings to the investigating officer or board
|correstiveuiction, attach that correspondence (or a summary, if oral} as @ numbered inclosure.)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

HEADQUARTERS, 2MD BATTALION, 70TH ARMOR
SO BRIGADE, 15T ARMORED DIVISION
CAMP TAN, IRAG

AFZN-BBT - | 22 september 2008

MEMORANDUM FOR COMMANDER, 3" BRIGADE COMBAT TEAM, 1% ARMOR
DIVISION

THRU COMMANDER, 2% BATTALION, 70" ARMOR REGIMENT

SUBJECT: AR 15-8, BCT No.: (Shooting of Local Nationat vicinity of Saba Al
Boor, Iraq)

1. Enclosed is the 15-6 investigation outlining the circumnstaces of the use of
escalation of foree that resulted in the shooting of & local natjonal. As a result of the
incident one iraqi citizen was killed. The shooting occurred giong ASR Lincoln vic
the town of Saba Al Boor (MB 2918 0452) at approximately 1900hrs on 21 August

2. SUMMARY: 212005AUG2005 an IZ male entered the Saba Al Boor fragi Police
Station and reported that a U.S. Motorized Combat Patrol cohisisting of 4x M114s
shot at his vehicle on RTE Lineain. The IZ claims that the ingident took place at
. approximately 1200 hrs. The IZ claimed that as a resuit of e shooting a passenger
- -in the IZ's vehicle was struck and died due to the injury sustdined by the bullet - -
- wound. The IZ stated that the patrol continued on its directian of travel to the east.
A second IZ (iZ2) claimed to have witnessed the incident from the roadside where
he and his son were fishirig. [Z2 stated that as soon as the shot was fired the 12
* {vehicle operator) putled the bitre mini van off of the road and came to a stop at
which point all of the passengers in the van excited the van and fied the scene on
foot. The only passenger that remained in the van, the I1Z cldims, is the [Z3 that was
wounded from the gunshot 122 stated that he approached van io ensure that
the vehicle operator was alt right. Upan reaching the van, IZ2 recognized that 1Z3
was injured and recommended that IZ seek assistance and port the incident to the
Iraqi Army Soldiers posted at CP57A. The lragi Soldiers Posted at ihe CP 57A
informed the two iZs that they would have to report the incident to the Iragi Palice.
The two IZs {IZ and 1Z2) proceeded to the TAJI ragi Police Station to report the
incident, where an tragi Police official informed them that wold have to report
the incident to the Saba Al Boor Police Station because the ihcident occurred inthe
Saba Al Boor area of responsibitify. Once at the Saba Al Paolice Station the
fraqi Police notified the Warrior element of the (Z's allegations. Wartior confacted
Task Force 2-70 Armer's TOC to inquire if there were any reports of the use of
escalation of force requiring waming shots to be fired. The Task Force TOC
acknowledged that 3/A/2-70 had In fact fired a warning shot 3t approximately the
time period, which the IZ and [Z2 claim that the incident cccymed. The Task Force
Executive Officer was dispatched to the iraqi Polica Station tb conduct interviews -
and receive sworn statements from me two IZs and the crewjof A32,

14043




SUBJECT: AR 15:6,BC. 0.

3. Relavant to the incident is that as the patrol was traveling gast along ASR

LINCOLN and all of the civilian traffic (east and west bound) either puited off onto
the shoulder of the road or were in the process of pulling off
road to yield the right efway to the coalition combat patrot (this was verified during
! the nght of way was

signs ofs}wwngoryaehdmgmenghtcfway — ‘ :

remained in the center of the road and failed to show s:gns df yielding the right of
way or pulling off of the road, the 1Z responded by saying that he was in a hurry to
get to Saba Al Boor. The IZ acknowledges seeing the coalition convoy to his direct
front along ASR LINCOLN.

4. FACTS: -

a) How many local naticnals were injured in the incident? One [raqi citizen
was involved in the incident,
o 1xKIA (Male)

h) What is the description of the vehicle(s) involved i the incident? Vehicle
involved in the incident is blue mini van. :

¢ 'When and where was the first warning shot(s) fired? No waming shots
were fired.

*_d) When and where was the disabling shot(s) fired?
a. i i

bha
¢) What means has the unit used to educate there agsigned soldiers on the
use of escalated force (JAW CFFLC ROE ) and the initiztion of waming,
disabling and lethat fireg?
“&. The unit received briefings and conducted d Operating Base
~ security missions at the National Training Ce ter as part of the
MRE (CCT/NOV 04).
b. The patrol, as part of the pre mission brief gonducted a historical
vignetie discussing a possible scenario thaf could be encountsred
and the actions that could be taken to mitigate a possibie ROE
viplation,

2
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SUBJECT: AR 15-8, BC.. 0.0 ____ (Escalation of Force vic, Sabia AtBL| |, Irag)

=4

g} Did the patroi have Positive Identification (were they reasonably certain
that the local national was a legiimate military targef) before engaging?
' a. No. The pabol was not attemphngtoshoot t the individual, which
is cfaimed to have died due to injuries inflicted by the coalition
patrol.

c. Was deadly force authorized? Yes. The crew felt threatened by

- the vehicle remaining in the center of the road driving directy
towards them and not making any attempt tg slow or signs of
puliing off of the road. :

d. Were there any Law of War viclations? No.

e. Are there any operational lessons that coulq be captured and
disseminated? Yes. Soldiers, as in this case rmust be taught that
when firng a weapon from a moving platfonn towards another
movinig platform and both platforms are moving towards each other -
the gunner must aim lower fo the target. The speed and distance  ~
are a huge factor and when a gunner fires s weapon at what at
the oncoming target the strike of the round will be different than

. whathehasbeantaughtfmmﬁnngatasta‘ rytargetfroma
stationary position. S '

e

4. FINDINGS.

a} Al personnel involved in the incident acted .in accordance with the
“CFLCC Rules For Use Of Foree” Card (as of 011800ZNOVD3). The
soldiers believed that were acling in self-defence; ih defence of their unit;
and that their acts would prevent the destruction of both military and

- civilian proparty ' , _

b) All soldiers (S!- acied in accordance with the CFLCC guidance
_in the use "Escalation of Force” with direct fire.  Alljshots were aimed
(warning shots in front of the individual; lathal ¢ were aimed / focused
at the fleeing individual); the cease-fire order was given once the individuai
was observed falling to the ground, '

¢} The crew of A32 did not fee! threatened until the vehicle was
approximately 150 meters away.

d) The operator of the vehicte (432) PFJJJJJh 2 attempt to provide

mare tme in alfowing the situation to develop stowed his vehicle speed
~ from approximately 45 mph te 30 mph.

FOUO

—
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'SUBJECT: AR 16-6, BC

©; . {Ewcalation of Force vic, Saba Al B{ |, irag)

@) The use of hand and arm signals were applied in an attempt to hawng the

vehicle pull over onfo the shoulder of the road ang

yigld the right of way.

h) %—n—m

k}

n

The patrei did- not learn of having pcssnbly injured

3 locat national due to

the disabling shot being fired unti approximately 80 minutes of the

disabling shot being fired.

There is a strong possibility that the local national
by the coalition patrot and died from the injury su
gunshat.

é‘s unintentionatly shot
ined due {o the

All attempts in co/ntactlng the lecatl national's family have been

uﬁsucoessﬁsl

The vehlcle operator claims that he has no knowier:ge of who the local

national was.  The vehicle operator stated that he
individual a ride to Saba Al Boor.

5. RECOMMEN DAT!ON

Enci.

s just giving the

whereweareairrﬁngﬁaeweaponastomamg

Coach, teach and mentor our wheet vehicle gur;qrs on the dynamics of

each other s not where the round(s) will strike. T

_instructed on where to aim in ai!owmg the round {6

target,

(1) 15-8 Appointment Orders

{2) Graphic representation of the incident {Story Board)
(3) Sworn Statements

{4) CIR Blue 2 Report

2.70 AR XO

ﬁ)uo

tforms are approaching
e gunner(s) must be
 strike its intended
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DEFPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
- . HEADQUARTERS :
3RD BRIGADE, 1ST ARMORED DIVISION
‘CAMP TAJ, IRAQ

Y wepiyTo APO AE 09378

) ATTENTION OF; '
AFZN-BB-CO | .
mEMorANDUM FOR vAEEEENEN
AE 09378

SUBJECT: Appointment as Investigating Officer

1. Pursuant to AR 15-6, paragraph 2-1, you are hereby appoi
officer to investigats the escalation of force incident that occul

“involving elements of 3/A/2-70 AR, which allegedly resulted in
national.

2. In your investigation, use procedures under AR 15-8, Chap
board of officers. All witness statements will be sworn, and y¢
procedures in AR 15-6, paragraph 3-7e for Privacy Act stater
 are intsiviewing states that he/she does not know anything ab
prepare a sworn statement to that affect for the witness to sig

22 August 2005

2-70th AR BN, 3rd BCT, 1st AD, APO

Lted as an investigating
red on 21 August 2005,
the death of a local

fer 4, for an informal

u will follow the -
ents. If the person you
out the aliegations,

L If, in the course of

your investigation, you suspect & soldier has commiitted an offense under the UcmMd,
you must advise and read him/her their rights under the UCMJ » Article 31, or the Fifth

Amendment, as appropriate, prior to conducting any interview]

3. In your investigation, you need to answer the following questionsﬁ

a. What was the sequence of events that led up to the inci
b. Did the soldiers involved properly escalate the use of fo

c. Did the patrol have Positive Identification (were they rea

Heni?
ce?

sonable certain that the

local national was a iegitimato_a military farget) before engaging? o

d. Was deadly force authorized?

e. Were there any Law of War violations?

1. Are there any operational lessons that should be capturg

d and disseminated?

g. Were there any other _c,ohtributing factors that, if changed, could have altered

the outcome?




o0

AFZN-BB-CO
SUBJECT: Appomtment as Investigating Oﬁ' icer

4. Ifit becomes evident that there is possible misconduct cutside the scope of your

investigation, notify the appointing authority immediately. if duyi
you become aware of information that needs command attent
the appointing authority for guidance.

ring your investigation
on, immediately notify

5. Contact the Command Judge Advocate, CP for legal guidance
prior to starting your investigation. CP located in Bldg 72 and his phone

number is VOIP: 242-6045.

6. Submit your findings and recommendations on DA Form 1
legal review no later than 29 August 2005.

. COL, AR
Commanding

574 oGP
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SWORN STATEMENT

For use of this form, sse AR 180-45; the propenent agency is {wCSOPS

' PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT L;
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Ssction 295; £.0, 9357 dated November 22, 1943 (SSN} ]
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with mesns by which information may ba accurately recorded,
ROUTINE USES: Your social security number ks usad as an additional/altemate means of identificaion to faciiitate filing and ratrieva.

d mugelf tn the TC ses
ndt I.A. C,MOLC%?O%V\\‘-]

blue van moviv

in the_quner’ Sex,
from the Lincela [ Tampa
et Furn whenwe S A _
SHC’FS‘ on Hae notth side of The maﬁ / Cimd; v
| T gt 5ide o e road a5 we. passs
vehicles movana, ast 10 Lront of %‘L\a covy

Nevan ugs ‘aboul 250 ™Mt MoVing sy A

DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your soclal security nurnbar is voluntary. .
1. LOGATION 2 DATE (YYYYMMDD) 3, TINE 7. FILE NUMBER 1
Camp Taji oS };3 'jg_i : 24 33 ' :
5 [ASTHN DLE NAME 1 & 88 T |[7. GRADE/STATUS
' N E-5 /6T
- 55
3 BCT. 270 Armor Division, APO AEDg378 A Co -
3P, Ao Was drlvmﬁ N Q convoy Lark To Tayl movin
ot on Yhe lead with]? ‘ '
st on lincatln. A 3 wad : Wi v o PC
' . .1k

m O.LLC\‘LA‘
We come out of a
9 wests Th\g(e, wele

blmcles H\a‘)( PUUEA
lﬁlanc}l a COU?\Q O'E
vod aboul 300 it
oped _sg-qzd (aprox 40#’“\\/%)

My HMMWY as driving <1 45 ml/he: The v
?EH‘ out ?Uﬂ.“’*f) over 1o the Side. e

1

-

, Pﬁ'lrb\g{\’ "f:w&f\ﬂ e van ¢
S‘Edf& o@"l- road and Covxjcng 4o move. M
and moved a Little Yo The tyhte ks we passe
ers 4p the Frowt looked Fine « The convay

‘1’0;3‘1 as evw‘iﬂfﬂ\mg SE’—EW N

Liled hatfo

| conrinved o move

cud Yo "r\«L
y dvivel S owed dowh

i the van, The passerar

continue Yo move to

R

_,'-/
, T
-...________b_\ . “ | e

. \‘\'..;_- ______ - ‘ ' . -
GIEnn e e

. h_‘x“""-s-....._“__‘\“

“‘-‘-'—"—h-.. ~
INITIALS OF PERSON INey STATEMENT
PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

.\

{




STATEMENT Om___mkem.m _CampTaji oatED S005708/2/

5. STATEMENT (Conmusd)
.‘ _ Tampx

IS TRUE, [ HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTICNS AND HAVE IN
COERGION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR U

WITNESS;

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

AFFIDAVIT !

m—_. VE REAﬁ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND
END . 1FULLY UNDERSTAND THE

CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THIS STATEMENT
ITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. |

HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT
WFUL INDUGEMENT. :

Subscribed and swoin 1o by me, a person authorized to administer
oaths, this day of
at

{Signature of Parson Administering Oath)

{Typed Name of Parsen Administering Oath)

Ariicda 138 LICK
{Autharity to Administer Oaths)

TNITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT _

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
T o
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SWORN STATEMENT

For uss of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponient agency i§ ODCSOPS

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

DISCLOSURE: Disciosura of your social security number is voluntary,

AUTHORITY: Title 10 USG Section 301: Title 5 USC Sectlon 295; E.0. 9367 dated November 22,1943 (S5N) )
PRINGIPLE PURPOSE: To provida commanders and law snforcemment officials with means by whith information may ba accurately racorded.
ROUTINE USES: Your sacial security number is used as an additionalialtemate means of Idantifichtion fo facilitate #ing and retrisvaf,

A’VM)/' C-Lct-k{lw'n 1" a Bi . 89,. o Tn..z_/c.r ﬁ:” b.}c-
%uncf : 71;_,_ Cevmer 4+ a jrm* SFce,J ﬂF‘
From 45 f 36 when #c Bl Gong, Ton
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DATED Zuwey O st

0. STATEMENT (Contirued)

iS TRUE, 1 HAVE INITIALED ALL CORREGTIQNS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BQTTOM OF EA
HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR R ’
COERGION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT,

' . T AFEIDAVIT
m__ HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS ST
"TFULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS 0

<. (Slynatura of Person Adminisiering Oath)

WITNESS:
at
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS
Article 136 UCHMJ
ORGAMIZATION OR ADDRESS ’

(Typed Name of Persan Administering Oath)

, (Authority to Administer Onihs)
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SWORN STATEMENT

For use of this form, sae AR 190-45; the proponart agenay ls UUCSGPS

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USG Section 304; Tile 5 USG Seclion 295; E.Q. 8387 dated November 22, 19
PRINCIPLE PURPQOSE: To provide comimandsrs and law enforcement officials with means by which
ROUTINE USES: Your social security number is used as an additional/atiernate means of identfficats

M43 (SSN)

o 1o facilitate filing and retrieval,

information may be accurataly racorded.

DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security number Is voluntary. ‘
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39 BCT. 2-70 Armor Division, APO AE 09378
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EN TFULLY U

15 TRUE,  HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIY
HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY W

AFFIDAVIT

HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND
NDERSTAND THE GONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STAT!
DINS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PA

MHOUT HORE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT
COERGION, UNLAWEUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUGEMENT,

g nty

EMENT MADE BY ME. THIS STATEMENT |
GE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. |

WITNESS: Subsoribed and swom to by mé, a person authotized to administer

oaths, this day of

at
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS | {Signature of Person Administering Oath)

({Typed Name of Person Adminlstering Qath)
. Aticle 136 LICMJ
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS , (Authority to Administer Oaths)
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SWORN STATEMENT
For use of this form, see AR 180-45; the proponent agency Is

s CEOPS

: PRIVAGY ACT STATEMENT
AUTHORITY: Tifle 10 USC Section 301; Tille 5 USC Section 23%; £.Q. 9397 datad Novamber 22, 14

43 (88N}

PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which Infosmation may be accurately sacorded.
ROUTINE USES: Your social security number Is tsad as an addiionalialtemate means of dentificalibn to faciltate filing and retrigval.

DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of vour soclal security number Is veluntary.

1. LOCATICN

2. DATE (YYYYMMDD)
Saba Al Rore Polics Statlon '

3, TIME
10:32

8/21/2005

4. FILE NUMEER

1D number

RESS

7. GRADE/STATUS
Civilian

ﬁ;l Taji, Military Neighborhood, acrass from Saba Al Bore Checkpoint

I was fishing right by the old Saba al bore checkpolnt. | saw an Am

erican convoy going from Saba

al bore towards taji. There was also a KJA going from Al-Kathimia tjwards Saba al bore and who

has stopped on the opposite side. I heard a gunshot coming from t
of its passengers falling down. ! ran to the rescue. After that we wer

Taji Police station and we went afterwards to Saba Al Bore Police S
chief.

This is my statement

e KIA's direction and saw one
e brought (the driver and 1) to Al
tation by order of the Taji police

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT
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STATEMENT OF TAKEN AT CAMP TAJI

DATED

9. STATEMENT (Continued)
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SWORN STATEMENT
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the preponent agency is UDCSOPS

‘ PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 20%: £.0. 9397 daied November 22, 1653 (SSN) )
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: To provide commandars and law enforcement officlals with means by which [nformation may be-accurately recorded.

.( ROUTINE USES: Your soclal secutity numbsr Is used as an additionalialtermate means of identificatign to facliitate filing-and retieval.
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your soclal secutity number is valuntary. : )

1. LOCATION 2. DATE {(YYYYMMDD) 3. TIME 4, FILE NUMBER
IP Statien Saba Al Bere 8-21-2008 . 10:32 ’

5, ME, MIDDLE NAM r ‘ . GRADE/STATUS
' CIV
‘ DDRESS _

SabaA! Bore / Ali Ziquam Town

Upon my return from Kathimia going towards Saba Al Bore and right before | got to the check point
(Saba Al Bore). | saw an American convoy going towards the bridge, so | pulled over. One of the
Americans shot towards my car. The passengers informed me that gne of them got shot in the
chest, so | asked them to come down and then | proceeded to the Tajt police station where the

| wounded passed away. After that a convoy escorted me to Saba al pare police station,

There was a convoy and several people around the place of the incident and they all saw the
shooting with their own eyes.
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AFFIDAVIT

l,. , HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD READ TO ME THIS STA
ENDS ON PAGE . | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE ST,
IS TRUE, | HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH
HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOU]

COERCION, UNLAWFUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFLUL INDUCEMENT.

TEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND
FTEMENT MADE BY ME. THIS STATEMENT
PAGZE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. |

| THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT

oaths, this

{Signature of Parson Making Statementy

ay of

WITNESS: Subscribed and swor%m by me, a person authorized to administer

at

ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS (Signatiire of Rerson Admmisiering Gt
{Typed Name bf Person Administering Qath}
: ___ Article 136 ICMJ
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS ) (Authodly to Administer Oaths)
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Appendix 1 (CIR BLUE 2 REPORT) to Annex C to FRAGO 41} to OPORD 08-007
(RSO

COMMANDER'S INCIDENT REPORT:

LINE 1: Unit reporﬁng: TF2-70AR

~ LINE2: Incident: Escalation of Force

LINE 3: Dateline group (DTG) incident occurred: 212005AUGOS

LINE 4 Location of incident: MCAJENREARP

LINE §: Personnel ihvolved

Name Rank —Unit - SSN
: | SGT (P} | A/2-70 AR - 25

SPC A2-70 AR ' ] 21

PFC AR-TCAR Y ) 20

LINE 6: SUMMARY: At 2005 an [Z male enterad the SAB IP statioh and reported that a U.S.

wheeled patrol shot at his vehicle on RTNENmg at approximately 1800 hrs. The civilian

vehicle was traveling west on ASNsgaeie and the U.S. patrol was fraveling east. After the

shooting ali personnel ran from the vehicle. Another |Z that witnessed the shooting approached

'the van and noticed that the driver of the vehicle showed no signs ¢f life. The witness claimed

that the driver was killed from a gunshot wound. The witness did npt know who the man was,

* and want to the TAJ| 1P station to report the incident. The IPs at e Taji station escoried the

witness and the remains to the SaB IP station. BM-115", collocatdd at the IF Station, leamed

of the incident and reporied the information to the TF TOC. . All units that were traveling along

Al tween 1830-2030, to include 70" EN, where questigned regarding warmning shots

. and escalation of force. Upon further investigation, 2/A/2-70 reported that they had fired
warning shots at a mini-van while traveling east on A enroute to Camp Taji. The TF

. XQ is currently conducting an AR 15-6 investigation at the SaB IP station.

UPDATE:
hu:I.o o! ae patrof)

On 21AUGO5 O/A 1800, 3/A2-T0 was conducting a patro! sast on
the west, traveling in the

, The patrol was 4 x M1114s. The crew of A32 (lead ¥
sncountered a civilian blue minivan approaching the patrol fro
center of the road towards the patrol at 150 metors.

C-1-1
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Appendix 1 (CIR BLUE 2 REPORT) to Annex G to FRAGO 4
(RSOY)

’ The crew and follow-on crews of the patrol observed no
_ contmued their mission without further incident.

sy o OPORD 05-007

unusual activity and

Additional information: The platoon/patrol had recently com
training and conducted an ROE vignette as part of the pre-
-The platoon had recently been attacked by a VCIED along

platoon did not report the EQF unfil the LNs reported the eva
- 16-8 mvestigat:on continues.

I_.lNE 7: Injuries or damage ta govemment and/or civilian property:
1 x KIA: Iragi male (late 20s, identification pending)

1 x WIA: Unknown (left the scene) '
1 x hroken windahield — Passenger Side (clalms formp

LINE 8: Commander reporting: LT-

Commanding

etad ROE refreshar

brief and preparation.

onh 12AUG, The
SAB IP Station, AR

rovided to driver)






